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Certified Lay Speakers 

Dodge City District 

Alford, Peggy Ulysses First 
620-356-1361 
 alford@pld.com 

 4179 E Rd 19, Ulysses, KS 67880 

 

Boehme, Galen Offerle 
620-659-3419 

208 Hwy 50, Offerle, KS 67563 

Gillock, Gordon W. Deerfield 
620-426-7080 
 ggillock@myway.com 

 1976 Road Z, Deerfield, KS 67838 

 Godbey, Thomas Lakin 
620-355-7061 
 t_ray518@yahoo.com 

 PO Box 2, Lakin, KS 67860 
Hutton, Daniel Scott City First 

620-872-8986 
 dthutton@sbcglobal.net 

 610 W 10th, Scott City, KS 67871 

 Mehl, Shad Leoti 
620-375-4708 
 mehlbox@fairpoint.net 

 911 W M St, Leoti, KS 67861 
Redger, Kevin Montezuma 

620-846-2831 
 kredger_run@hotmail.com 

 12105 FF Rd, Montezuma, KS 67867 

 Roberts, Opal Dighton 
620-397-5914 
 opmar@st-tel.net 

 255 N Longhorn Rd, Dighton, KS 67839 
Ruth, Darrell Johnson First 

620-492-2323 
 darrelr@pld.com 

 3050 N Rd F, Johnson, KS 67855 

 Schwab, Penney Copeland 
620-668-5671 
 penneys@ucom.net 

 1052 C Rd, Copeland, KS 67837 
Scott, Connie Deerfield 

620-805-6327 
 1002 N 5th St, Garden City, KS 67846 

 Smith, Jeri Farmer Tribune 
620-376-4677 
 donjeri@fairpoint.net 

 PO Box 250, Tribune, KS 67879 
Tankersley, Traci Leoti 

620-375-4882 
 tracitank@msn.com 

 212 S Bell, Leoti, Ks 67861 

 Westblade, Wayne Syracuse First 
620-384-5352 
 wwestblade@wbsnet.org 

 PO Box 1012, Syracuse, KS 67878 
Wilson, Jody Cimarron 

620-855-0298 
 jowilson@ucom.net 

 PO Box 588, Cimarron, KS 67835 

 Zimmerman, Allen Sublette 
620-675-8146 

 15451 Road 27, Sublette, KS 67877 

Zimmerman, Brad Mullinville 
620-548-2284 
 bradlzimmerman@yahoo.com 

 2500 H St, Mullinville, KS 67109 

  

Hays District 

Ball, Lynette Colby 
785-675-8606 
 lynetteball@yahoo.com 

 412 Smith Dr, Colby Ks 67701 

 

Barnum, C. Scott Colby 
785-462-0681 
 sbarnum@amfam.com 

 PO Box 682, Colby, KS 67701 
Baughn, Michael L Brewster 

785-694-2278 
 prairielawman@yahoo.com 

 PO Box 159, Brewster, KS 67732 

 Beims, H. Scott Atwood 
785-626-3974 
 hsbeims@yahoo.com 

 107 N 7th, Apt 1, Atwood, KS 67730 
Beougher, Ken Bird City Immanuel 

785-734-2555 
 klb@eaglecom.net 

 3230 Road Q, Bird City, KS 67731 

 Blanke, Connie Hays Trinity 
785-445-2703 
 cblankey@ruraltel.net 

 832 E 12th, Russell, KS 67665 
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Dixson, Kevin Atwood 
785-626-3690 
 dixsonk@cheylin.com 

 13703 Beaver Creek Rd, Atwood, KS 67730 

 Gager, Dale Plainville 
785-434-4885 
 bigdlg@ruraltel.net 

 205 SW 8th, Plainville, KS 67663 
Griffith, Bradley Wakeeney 

785-743-6673 
 brgrif@ruraltel.net 

 325 S 3rd, Wakeeney, KS 67672 

 Harvey, Steven Wakeeney 
785-743-2864 
 hrvyhs@ruraltel.net 

 325 Chase Ave, Wakeeney, KS 67672 
Horlacher, Millie Colby 

785-462-3104 
 wmhorlacher@st-tel.net 

 750 W Pine St, Colby, KS 67701 

 Keller, Leora St. Francis 
785-332-3991 
 tomekeller48@gmail.com 

 1560 Rd 13, St Francis, KS 67756 
Keller, Thomas St. Francis 

785-332-3991 
 tomekeller48@gmail.com 

 1560 Rd 13, St Francis, KS 67756 

 Ketchum, Doug Colby 
785-443-0120 
 dketchum@st-tel.net 

 PO Box 454, Colby, KS 67701 
Kingsley, Roger Ellis 

785-726-4830 
 rkingsley05@yahoo.com 

 273 A Munjor Rd, Ellis, KS 67637 

 Koehn, Kathy Quinter 
785-754-2188 
 kathykoehn@hotmail.com 

 PO Box 535, Quinter, KS 67752 
LaRosh, Marsha Osborne 

785-346-5987 
 marsha_larosh@hotmail.com 

 2097 W 100th Dr, Osborne, KS 67473 

 May, Carolyn Colby 
785-460-3655 
 carolyncollinsmay@yahoo.com 

 1128 Terrace Drive, Colby, KS 67701 
Meckenstock, Mary Hays First 

785-625-6274 
 mlmecken@netscape.net 

 3285 W 41st St, Hays, KS 67601 

 Nelson, Andrea Otis 
620-603-6604 

 2020 17th St, Great Bend, KS 67530 

Nutting, Kimberla Bogue Community 
785-421-2096 
 kim_nutting_2010@yahoo.com 

 2608 State Hwy 18, Bogue, KS 67625 

 Pettibone, Gordon Goodland 
785-890-2019 
 gap72@st-tel.net 

 318 Eustis, Goodland, KS 67735 
Reynolds, Janet Kirwin 

785-638-2415 
 reynolds@ruraltel.net 

 PO Box 82, Agra, KS 67621 

 Ryan, Carol Ness City 
785-481 2347 
 casryan@yahoo.com 

 PO Box 55, Brownell, KS 67521 
Sandstrom, Ronald LaCrosse 

785-432-2651 
 rsandstrom@gbta.net 

 PO Box 782, LaCrosse, KS 67548 

 Schumaker, Shane Norton First 
785-874-4224 
 shaneschumaker@ruraltel.net 

 514 N Graves, Norton, KS 67654 
Thompson, James C. Bogue 

785-421-7345 
 jamiet@ruraltel.net 

 PO Box 68, Bogue, KS 67625 

 Tomanek, Gary R. Wakeeney First 
785-743-2935 
 grt1@ruraltel.net 

 600 Josephine Ave, Wakeeney, KS 67672 
Warner, Carl R. Rose Valley 

785-346-6490 
 cdwarner604@gmail.com 

 604 Ross St, Downs, KS 67437 

 Watts, Marlene Downs 
785-454-3599 
 imgwa@yahoo.com 

 1011 Division St, Downs, KS 67437 
Wedel, Ron Russell Otterbien 

785-483-6089 
 565 E 2nd St, Russell, Ks 67665 

 Wilkens, Marietta Healy 
620-398-2384 
 jmwilk@st-tel.net 

 3008 S Dodge, Rd, Healy, KS 67850 

Hutchinson District 
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Adams, Lu Ellsworth 
785-472-3856 
 lklbadams@kitusa.com 

 808 Elizabeth, Ellsworth, KS 67439 

 

Allison, Linda Florence 
620-382-4828 
 gmalinda_allison@yahoo.com 

 1071 Xavier Rd, Florence Ks 66851 
Anderson, Carl Great Bend First 

620-792-6039 
 andersonfamily@sbcglobal.net 

 1308 Garfield, Great Bend, KS 67530 

 Anderson, Carol Great Bend First 
620-792-6039 
 andersonfamily@sbcglobal.net 

 1308 Garfield, Great Bend, KS 67530 
Bailey, Ron Hoisington First 

620-653-2331 
 210 E 3rd, Hoisington, KS 67544 

 Bell, Grace Great Bend King 
620-793-8663 
 gmabell@cox.net 
 5218 Eisenhower Ave, Great Bend, KS 67530 

Bever, Marva Newton Salem 
316-288-0588 
 marvab@cox.net 

 619 Quail Dr, Newton, KS 67114 

 Billings, Erik Marion Eastmoor 
620-382-3139 
 thekansasbillings@sbcglobal.net 

 PO Box 202, Marion, KS 66861 
Bolz, Donna M. Bushton 

620-562-3383 
 PO Box 183, Bushton, KS 67427 

 Bontrager, Brian D. Ellsworth 
785-472-1744 
 bdbont@rhelectric.net 

 1736 Ave L, Kanopolis, KS 67454 
Bowers, Greg Marion Eastmoor 

620-382-2347 
 gregb@fhrd.net 

 2330 Hwy 77, Marion, KS 66861 

 Curran, Lynne Great Bend King 
620-797-1796 

 1822 Morton, Great Bend, KS 67530 

Dickson, Diane Moundridge 
620-345-2389 
 ken_diane_us@yahoo.com 

 1957 Cimarron Rd, Galva, KS 67443 

 Dumler, Debbie Lyons First 
620-257-3946 
 ldumler0404@sbcglobal.net 

 214 S Douglas, Lyons, KS 67554 
Ellis, Hazel Murdock 

620-491-1590 
 ghellis@sutv.com 

 10751 SE 30th St, Murdock, KS 67111 

 Foss, Doug Hutchinson Trinity 
620-662-5127 
 djfoss@sbcglobal.net 
 10665 E Snokomo Rd, Hutchinson, KS 67502 

Foss, Jill Hutchinson Trinty 
620-662-5127 
 djfoss@sbcglobal.net 
 10665 E Snokomo Rd, Hutchinson, KS 67502 

 Gillette, Becky Mt. Pleasant 
620-617-8039 
 bgillette@cox.net 

 2605 28th, Great Bend, KS 67530 
Gladden, June Nickerson 

620-422-3390 
 jjgladden@yahoo 
 PO Box 213, Nickerson, KS 67561 

 Goff, Debra Hutchinson Trinity 
620-802-8938 
 debigoff56@gmail.com 

 830 W 10th, Hutchinson, KS 67501 
Gruver, Donald Newton Salem 

316-283-6365 
 dgruver@kans.com 

 912 Myrtle St, Newton, KS 67114 

 Haggerty, James Sterling First 
620-278-6157 
 jchaggerty@yahoo.com 

 1450 Ave W, Sterling, KS 67579 
Hague, Tina Aulne 

620-382-2573 
 hague93@yahoo.com 

 1432 Pawnee Rd, Marion, KS 66861 

 Hanson, Barbara Mitchell Chapel 
620-663-7823 

 PO Box 2367, Hutchinson, KS 67504 

Hett, Dawn Aulne 
620-382-2047 
 dndhettfarms@gmail.com 

 1489 Sunflower, Marion, KS 66861 

 Hogan, Brenda Hutchinson First 
620-665-0961 
 hoganbg@sbcglobal.net 

 809 E 10th, Hutchinson, KS 67501 
Ireland, Robert Newton East Side 

316-323-9754 
 ireland@kansas.usa.com 

 PO Box 44, Halstead, KS 67056 

 Jones, John Paul Hutchinson Trinity 
620-259-7480 
 mjjones1@cox.net 

 7200 N Madison, Hutchinson, KS 67502 
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Jost, Diane Burdick 
785-983-4861 
 cdjost@tctelco.net 

 2646 AA Ave, Burdick, KS 66838 

 Just, Rod Aulne 
620-382-3805 
 rjust@speednet.com 

 1280 Remington, Marion, KS 66861 
Marston, K. Earlene Roxbury 

620-254-7347 
 2664 27th Ave, Gypsum, KS 67448 

 Peter, Margaret Hutchinson Trinity 
620-669-5432 
 margaretp11@cox.net 

 114 W 24th, Hutchinson, KS 67502 
Radenberg, Deborah Claflin 

620-587-3912 
 debbier@hbcomm.net 

 PO Box 381, Claflin, KS 67525 

 Radenberg, John Claflin 
620-587-3912 
 johnc@hbcomm.net 

 PO Box 381, Claflin, KS 67525 
Radenberg, Mary Bushton 

620-587-3619 
 1386 NE 120th Ave, Claflin, KS 67525 

 Riggs, Dennis Aulne 
620-983-2428 
 dennis@peabodystatebank.com 

 590 Norwood, Marion, KS 66861 
Sankey, Susan Hutchinson Trinity 

620-278-3255 
 ssankey@rch-lyons.com 

 PO Box 304, Sterling, KS 67579 

 Sawyer, Robert Florence 
620-366-0086 
 robertsawyer77@hotmail.com 

 221 Locust, Marion, KS 66861 
Schroeder, Arlen Great Bend Trinity 

620-792-6686 
 schroedervii@yahoo.com 
 5211 Timber Creek Rd, Great Bend, KS 67530 

 Seeber, Ginger Moundridge 
620-345-8652 
 gigglin_ginger@msn.com 

 724 S Randall, Moundridge, KS 67107 
Seeber, JorDawn Moundridge 

620-327-0503 
 jseeber92@gmail.com 

 200 W Randall, Hesston, KS 67062 

 Shuyler, Nancy Alden 
620-534-2171 
 knshuyler@centurylink.net 

 1070 Ave S, Alden, KS 67512 
Smith, Susan Lyons First 

620-680-0065 
 elnanox3@cox.net 

 PO Box 631, Lyons, KS 67554 

 Stoppel, Phyllis Moundridge 
620-345-8290 
 stoppelphyllis@hotmail.com 

 PO Box 459, Moundridge, KS 67107 
White, Laurie Little River 

620-897-6451 
 lauriew_9@hotmail.com 

 2280 Ave F, Geneseo, KS 67444 

  

Salina District 

Alt, Donald Abilene First (serves Hope) 
785-263-1291 
 dalt@eaglecom.net 

 303 NW 17th St, Abilene, KS 67410 

 

Blake, Thomas Woodbine 
785-257-3097 
 tblake@thomasblaketrucking.com 

 277 1100 Ave, Herington, KS 67449 
Bouray, Betty Republic 

785-361-4321 
 bouray@ruraltel.net 

 1877 40th Rd, Republic, KS 66964 

 Boyd, Arnold Alida 
785-238-3237 
 arnie0169@gmail.com 

 1989 3100 Ave, Junction City, KS 66441 
Boyd, Jean Alida 

785-238-3237 
 jeanann01@gmail.com 

 1989 3100 Ave, Junction City, KS 66441 

 Burchill, John Salina Trinity 
785-823-2507 
 j.burchill@sbcglobal.net 

 724 Highland Ave, Salina, KS 67401 
Burchill, Susan Salina Triity 

785-823-2507 
 s.burchill@sbcglobal.net 

 724 Highland Ave, Salina, KS 67401 

 Chase, Cathy Republic 
785-361-2361 
 cathy_5185@ruraltel.net 

 PO Box 86, Republic, KS 66964 
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Cherry, Stan Tescott 
785-826-1993 
 stancherry@hotmail.com 

 2704 N Rifle Rd, Salina, KS 67401 

 Fechter, Donald Salina Grand Avenue 
785-826-9469 
 dwfechter1@hotmail.com 

 1217 Franklin, Salina, KS 67401 
Fleagle, Heather Enterprise 

785-263-8472 
 heatherfleagle@eaglecom.net 

 PO Box 5, Enterprise, KS 67441 

 Fleagle, James Enterprise 
785-263-8472 
 jimfleagle@eaglecom.net 

 PO Box 5, Enterprise, KS 67441 
Foust, Sharon Minneapolis 

785-392-2549 
 srfoust@yahoo.com 

 122 E Second St, Minneapolis, KS 67467 

 Gouldin, Rodney Barnard 
785-792-6350 
 rodneygouldin@gmail.com 

 103 350th Rd, Barnard, KS 67418 
Grover, Arthur Salina Grand Avenue 

785-827-3836 
 grovera1@cox.net 

 916 W Ash, Salina, KS 67401 

 Grover, Cindy Salina Grand Avenue 
785-827-3836 
 csgrover@cox.net 

 916 W Ash, Salina, KS 67401 
Hart, Joy Salina First 

785-827-6504 
 jandjhart512@yahoo.com 

 510 E Shipton Rd, Salina, KS 67401 

 Higbee, David Lindsborg 
785-227-2787 
 sax1man@cox.net 

 735 N Second St, Lindsborg, KS 67456 
Higbee, Susan Lindsborg 

785-227-2787 
 susan.higbee@cox.net 

 735 N Second St, Lindsborg, KS 67456 

 Hofmeier, Vaughn Mentor 
785-823-3325 
 vbhofmeier@hotmail.com 

 649 Seitz Dr, Salina, KS 67401 
Houdek, Janis Belleville 

785-527-0122 
 countryjln@yahoo.com 

 2014 Q St, Belleville, KS 66935 

 Hughes, James Cawker City 
785-781-4255 
 jhhjdzd@nckcn.com 

 PO Box 131, Cawker City, KS 67430 
Hughes, Kathleen Cawker City 

785-781-4255 
 felicityfay@nckcn.com 

 PO Box 131, Cawker City, KS 67430 

 Jeffries, Marsha Salina Grand Avenue 
785-827-7949 
 mjjeffries@cox.net 

 807 Harold, Salina, KS 67401 
Kadel, David Jewell Trinity 

785-739-2414 
 davidkadel@yahoo.com 

 3 D 35 Hwy 28,Randall, KS 66963 

 Langford, Raynetta Salina Grand Avenue 
785-820-9525 

 139 S Bradley, Salina, KS 67401 

Marihugh, Shirley Esbon 
785-545-6068 
 gemskm59@ruraltel.net 

 168 Sunflower St, Esbon, KS 66941 

 Maxwell, Evelyn Salina University 
785-827-3304 
 emmx@cox.net 

 414 E Wayne Ave, Salina, KS 67401 
McKeown, Daniel Webber 

785-614-1753 
 McKeownDaniel@yahoo.com 

 2425 Diamond Rd, Webber, KS 66970 

 Oetinger, Gary Morganville 
785-447-9330 
 garyoet@eaglecom.net 

 410 W Court #8, Clay Center, KS 67432-2331 
Parker, Sandra Salina Grand Avenue 

785-493-5360 
 sandyparker9826@sbcglobal.net 

 3335 Ringneck Crossing, Salina, KS 67401 

 Rose, Rodney Ionia 
785-545-5579 
 rosejimmy@ruraltel.net 

 7125A F Rd, Cawker City, KS 67430 
Severance, Robert Beloit 

785-738-3065 
 robertseverance@gmail.com 

 1671 A Honey Lane, Beloit, KS 67420 

 Thummel, Wanda Esbon 
785-725-4143 
 twthummel@ruraltel.net 

 375 Hwy 36, Esbon, KS 66941 
Wampler, Frank Mentor 

785-667-4955 
 swampler@hometelco.net 

 224 W 2nd , Assaria, KS 67948 

 Wilcox, Jean Concordia First 
785-243-3482 
 jgwilcox@nckcn.com 

 729 E 8th St, Concordia, KS 66901 
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Will, Jeff Mentor 
785-827-0165 

 3664 S Lightville Rd, Salina, KS 67401 

  

Wichita East District 

Arnold, Janet Leon 
316-745-5081 
 jlarnold424@yahoo.com 

 PO Box 22, Leon, KS 67074 

 

Cook, Rose Winfield First 
620-221-2984 
 harleycook@cox.net 

 9490 196th Dr, Winfield, KS 67156 
Dunlap, Karen Derby Woodlawn 

316-295-2778 
 kmdunlap@cox.net 

 2230 Duckcreek, Derby, KS 67037 

 Etzler, Dan Andover 
316-260-1800 
 etzlerfamily@cox.net 

 1720 Aspen Creek Dr, Andover, KS 67002 
Etzler, Julie Andover 

316-260-1800 
 etzlerfamily@cox.net 

 1720 Aspen Creek Dr, Andover, KS 67002 

 Fillmore, Darrell F. Kechi 
316-744-0831 
 pepdc173@powwwer.net 

 6363 N Greenwich Rd, Wichita, KS 67226 
Hatfield, Dan Belle Plaine 

620-488-2467 
 minihat@sktc.net 

 220 E 10th, Belle Plaine, KS 67013 

 Hisken, Doug Belle Plaine 
620-488-3782 
 dehisken@sucocoopwb.com 

 1459 E 60th Ave N, Belle Plaine, KS 67013 
Holbrook, Glenn Derby Woodlawn 

316-789-0691 
 tg.holbrook@cox.net 

 1100 Wild Turkey Ct, Derby, KS 67037 

 Horning, Doris Belle Plaine 
620-488-5303 
 doriscwebb@sktc.net 

 827 N Foulk, Belle Plaine, KS 67013 
Houle, George Wichita Calvary 

316-573-8359 
 ummwbb11@att.net 

 808 N Crest St, Wichita, KS 67206 

 Jeffries, Leslie "Ann" Derby Woodlawn 
316-789-9523 
 annjeffries@yahoo.com 

 907 E Stone Path, Derby, KS 67037 
Kessler, Martha Benton 

316-200-1447 
 mackessler@yahoo.com 

 3143 SW Farmstead Rd, Benton, Ks 67017 

 Myers, Charles Wichita Epworth 
 334-400-7824 
 cemyers61@gmail.com 

620 S Trig St, Wichita, Ks 67207 
Nichols, David Winfield Grace 

620-221-3896 
 david.nichols@sckans.edu 

3504 Quail Hollow, Winfield, KS 67156 

 Nord, Carol Mulvane 
316-777-1217 
 carl4ksu@aol.com 

 1449 Autumn Valley Circle, Mulvane, KS 67110 
Schrott, Bruce Chapel Hill 

 979-285-4108 
 bschrott@ live.com 

 6004 E Ironhorse Circle, Wichita, KS 67220 

 Snyder, Marjorie Winfield First 
620-221-0782 
 marjosnyder@earthlink.net 

 15242 172nd Rd, Winfield, KS 67156 
Stone, William Belle Plaine 

620-488-2788 
 wgsljs78@yahoo.com 

 1184 N Hillside, Belle Plaine, KS 67013 

 Surface, Ronald J. Winfield Grace 
620-229-9015 
 rsurface@sbcglobal.net 

 9 Fleetwood Dr, Winfield, KS 67156 
Swanson, Billie Arkansas City First 

620-442-1052 
 bswanson@unitedagencyks.com 

 26756 141st Rd, Arkansas City, KS 67005 

 Swanson, Larry Arkansas City First 
620-442-1052 
 lbswanson63@gmail.com 

 26756 141st Rd, Arkansas City, KS 67005 
Tallman, Nancy Furley 

316-799-2351 
 PO Box 196, Whitewater, KS 67154 

 Tannehill, Cindy Chapel Hill 
316-683-1996 
 cindy@passitonpurpose.com 

 2543 N Longfellow, Wichita, KS 67206 



Certified Lay Speakers 
79 

 

Torres, Judy Augusta First 
316-775-7157 
 atorres19@cox.net 

 1624 Highland Dr, Augusta, KS 67010 

 Warne, Joe Mulvane 
316-777-0204 
 jwarne@sktc.net 

 1434 N Tomahawk, Peck, KS 67120 
Watters, David Winfield Grandview 

620-221-2275 
 dsw333@hotmail.com 

 13681 2nd Ave, Winfield, KS 67156 

  

Wichita West District 

Adkins, Kathy Asbury 
316-807-8293 
 kadkins3@cox.net 

 308 N Maynard Ave, Haysville, KS 67060 

 

Armbruster, Robert Kiowa 
620-825-4450 
 rarm@sctelcom.net 

 416 S 7th, Kiowa, KS 67070 
Berquist, Franklin West Side 

316-522-6903 
 freehold@swbell.net 

 4255 S Laura Circle, Wichita, KS 67216 

 Burford, Don Conway Springs 
620-456-2899 
 burf@havilandtelco.com 

 1156 N Donald Lane, Conway Springs, KS 67031 
Burrow, Bill Wichita Bethany 

316-267-8247 
 williamburrow@att.net 

 1113 S Vine St, Wichita, KS 67213 

 Castor, Merry Clearwater 
620-584-4454 
 castor@sktc.net 

 444 Clear Creek Ct, Clearwater, KS 67026 
Cather, Karen Anthony 

620-842-3928 
 cather@classicnet.net 

 1142 N Anthony Ave, Anthony, KS 67003 

 Cather, Mike Anthony 
620-842-3928 
 cather@classicnet.net 

 1142 N Anthony Ave, Anthony, KS 67003 
Engstrom, Cindy Andale 

316-304-5170 
 PO Box 436, Andale, KS 67001 

 Ford, Ruth Amy Wichita Westside 
316-992-7544 
 mem449@yahoo.com 

 1328 Lotus, Wichita, KS 67213 
Galliardt, James Benton 

316-323-7714 
 tbcjimg@yahoo.com 

 2800 Stoneybrook Ln, Augusta, KS 67010 

 Goetzinger, Jeff Aldersgate 
316-841-9984 
 zinger 526@cox.net 

 3456 Everett, Wichita, KS 67205 
Humphrey, Lee Wichita Woodland 

316-650-7005 
 leehum58@yahoo.com 

 1127 W 36th St N, Wichita, KS 67204 

 Johnson, Melvin Corbin 
620-845-6791 
 mcjohn2y@yahoo.com 

 125 S OsageSt, Caldwell, KS 67022 
Kinkead, Sterling Dean St. Paul 

316-821-9713 
 sdkinkead@cox.net 

 818 W 35th St N, Wichita, KS 67204 

 McFarthing, Cheryl Milton 
316-733-9140 
 cmcfarthing@cox.net 

 530 Edgewater Rd, Wichita, KS 67230 
Morgan, DeWayne Valley Center 

316-755-2330 
 morganboone@aol.com 
 921 W Willow Creek, Valley Center, KS 67147 

 Popp, Harold Wichita First 
316-729-7450 
 hapvap@sbcglobal.net 

 11302 W Bekemeyer, Wichita, KS 67202 
Profaizer, Connie Asbury/Linwood 

316-729-4467 
 cmprofaizer@yahoo.com 

 11010 W 1st Court N, Wichita, KS 67212 

 Quantic, Diane Wichita First 
316-788-1192 
 dianequantic@gmail.com 

 1213 N Hamilton Circle, Wichita, KS 67202 
Reeves, Nancy New Covenant 

316-269-2773 
 nancy.reeves@cox.net 

 3622 Ridge Port Rd, Wichita, KS 67205 

 Schlegel, Mark Kingman 
316-641-5093 
 pmschlegel@terraworld.net 

 636 N Spruce, Kingman, KS 67068 
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Sullivan, Rosanne Cunningham 
620-298-2014 
 luckyrosannadanna@yahoo.com 

 411 N Lincoln, Cunningham, KS 67035 

 Ward, Gaylia Grace 
316-260-8120 

 1301 S Bleckley #502, Wichita, KS 67218 

Webster, Kathy Glendale/Coats 
620-298-3255 
 kathywebster33@yahoo.com 

 110042 E Hwy 54, Cunningham, KS 67035 

 Wesley, Beverly Lake City 
316-351-4536 
 bubbles_bw@hotmail.com 

 801 Meadow Rd, Valley Center, KS 67147 
 


